
03/20/2024

03/20/2024
03/20/2024

03/20/2024

03/22/2024

03/06/2024
03/06/2024

03/20/2024

03/20/2024

03/14/2024

03/06/2024

03/27/2024
03/27/2024

03/20/2024

03/20/2024

 1,000.00

Page 1 of 3

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00
 500.00

 500.00

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations

3/1/24 - 3/31/24

TC12573001
Adams Juice N Vape

DECATUR COMPUTER REPAIR INC. 654 N13th St
Decatur IN  46733

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 

21 to enter
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15604001
ADAMS

H & R PETROLEUM 1 LLC 927 S 13TH ST
DECATUR IN  46733

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15983001
Adams

HP DISCOUNT TOBACCO, LLC 204 N 13TH ST
Decatur IN  46733

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC15051001
Delaware

The Spot Smoke Shop 3301 N Everbrook LN
Muncie IN  47304

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 
18 to enter

DESCRIPTION:

TC15415001
Elkhart

Madni Petroleum Inc. 624 Lincolnway E
Goshen IN  46526

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15782001
Franklin Batesville Food Mart

trisha shiv inc 1340 E State Rd 46
Batesville IN  47006

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC14439001
Greene

SHG TWO INC 1810 NW 13TH ST MARSHALL 
AVE
Linton IN  47441

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC13836001
Hendricks

Xpress Tobacco Outlet 9655 E US Highway 36
Ste G
Avon IN  46123

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:



03/06/2024

03/06/2024

03/06/2024

03/26/2024
03/20/2024

03/20/2024

03/14/2024

03/20/2024
03/20/2024

03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024

03/20/2024
03/20/2024

03/06/2024

03/27/2024

03/27/2024

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 2 of 3

 250.00

 250.00
 500.00

 500.00

 500.00
 500.00

 500.00
 500.00

 500.00

 500.00
 500.00

 500.00

TC15908002
Hendricks

INDY SMOKE SHOP LLC 2028 Stafford Rd
Suite B
Plainfield IN  46168

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC16263001
JACKSON

360 SMOKE SHOP LLC 1256 E TIPTON ST
SEYMOUR IN  47274

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

3.18.5.2(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Misstatement or suppression of factDESCRIPTION:

TC16737001
JAY

PORTLAND TOBACCO & VAPE LLC 1061 W VOTAW ST
PORTLAND IN  47371

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

3.18.5.2(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Misstatement or suppression of factDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC11543001
Jennings

JLG 3 Food Mart LLC 765 N State Street
North Vernon IN  47265

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:
35.43.5.19.5VIOLATION: Fine:Synthetic UrineDESCRIPTION:

TC15826001
Jennings

VERNON SMOKE SHOP INC 4 S STATE ST
NORTH VERNON IN  47265

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:
35.43.5.19.5VIOLATION: Fine:Synthetic UrineDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC15083001
Johnson

DEV GROUP 4 LLC 2250 CEDARMILL DR
FRANKLIN IN  46131

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC06608001
Knox Lincoln Gas Inc

Lincoln Gas Inc 29 S 6th Street
Vincennes IN  47591

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC16182001
Lake

WALLYS TOBACCO INC 1669 EAST 37TH AVE
Hobart IN  46342

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:



03/14/2024

03/14/2024
03/14/2024

03/14/2024
03/14/2024
03/14/2024

03/08/2024

03/22/2024

03/22/2024

03/22/2024
03/22/2024

03/27/2024
03/27/2024
03/27/2024

03/27/2024

03/06/2024

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 3 of 3

 500.00

 500.00

 100.00
 100.00

 500.00

 500.00

 250.00

TC13467001
Marshall

Lapaz Quick Mart 840 S. Michigan St.
Plymouth IN  46563

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14926001
Putnam

Dev Group 3 LLC 5 Putnam Plaza
Greencastle IN  46135

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(a)(4)(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Places smoking is prohibitedDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 

21 to enter
DESCRIPTION:

TC16713001
Saint Joseph

Norte Dame Quick Mart Inc 334 N Eddy St
South Bend IN  46617

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC11966001
Tippecanoe Tower Corner Citgo

Taran Enterprise Inc 999 Creasy Lane
Lafayette IN  47905

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 
(display required)

DESCRIPTION:

TC05186001
Vigo

TC Wes Grocery 631 S 14th St
Terre Haute IN  47807

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:

TC16678001
WASHINGTON

SALEM TOBACCO & VAPE LLC 1321 E HACKBERRY ST
STE 104
SALEM IN  47167

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.43.5.19.5(C)VIOLATION: Fine:Synthetic Urine/AdulterantDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:
7.1.7.5.1.1(B)VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for Retailers, Distributors, 

and Manufactures
DESCRIPTION:

3.18.5.2(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Misstatement or suppression of factDESCRIPTION:

TC14981001
WAYNE

PLATINUM GROUP LLC 937 N 12TH STREET
RICHMOND IN  47374

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:


