ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 3/1/24 - 3/31/24

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12573001 Adams	NAME: DECATUR COMPUTER F Juice N Vape		REPAIR INC. 654 N13th St Decatur IN 46733		33		
03/20/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale		Fine:	1,000.00
03/20/2024 03/20/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7(A) 35.46.1.11.7		DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	distribution of tobacco to m Allow A Juvenile In A Tob Failure to post proper sign 21 to enter	acco Store	Fine: Fine:	
03/20/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15604001 ADAMS	NAME:	H&R	PETROLEUM 1 LL	С	927 S 13TH ST DECATUR IN 4		
03/22/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15983001 Adams	NAME:	HP DI	SCOUNT TOBACC	O, LLC	204 N 13TH ST Decatur IN 467		
03/06/2024 03/06/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2	. ,	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Tob Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine: Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15051001 Delaware	NAME:	The S	pot Smoke Shop		3301 N Everbro Muncie IN 4730		
03/20/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale		Fine:	500.00
03/20/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	,	DESCRIPTION:	distribution of tobacco to n Failure to post proper sign 18 to enter		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15415001 Elkhart	NAME:	Madni	Petroleum Inc.		624 Lincolnway Goshen IN 465		
03/14/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
	TC15782001 Franklin	NAME:		shiv inc ville Food Mart		1340 E State Rd 46 Batesville IN 47006		
03/06/2024	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3		DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14439001 Greene	NAME:	SHG 1	TWO INC		1810 NW 13TH AVE Linton IN 4744		SHALL
03/27/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displ	ays	Fine:	500.00
03/27/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate	(required)	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC13836001 Hendricks	NAME:	Xpres	s Tobacco Outlet		9655 E US High Ste G Avon IN 46123	iway 36	
03/20/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine:	500.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15908002 Hendricks	NAME:	INDY SMOKE SHOP LLC	>	2028 Stafford F Suite B Plainfield IN 4		
03/06/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale	or	Fine:	1,000.00
03/06/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A) DESCRIPTION:	distribution of tobacco to m Allow A Juvenile In A Toba		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16263001 JACKSON	NAME:	360 SMOKE SHOP LLC		1256 E TIPTOI SEYMOUR IN		
03/06/2024	VIOLATION:	3.18.5.2(d)	DESCRIPTION:	Misstatement or suppression	on of fact	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16737001 JAY	NAME:	PORTLAND TOBACCO &	& VAPE LLC	1061 W VOTA PORTLAND IN		
03/26/2024 03/20/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	3.18.5.2(d) 35.46.1.10.2		Misstatement or suppression Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or inors	Fine: Fine:	250.00 500.00
03/20/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A) DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba	acco Store	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11543001 Jennings	NAME:	JLG 3 Food Mart LLC		765 N State St North Vernon I		
03/14/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
03/20/2024 03/20/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1 ² 35.43.5.19.5		Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Synthetic Urine		Fine: Fine:	500.00 500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15826001 Jennings	NAME:	VERNON SMOKE SHOP	INC	4 S STATE ST NORTH VERN		7265
		NAME: 7.1.3.18.5.1 35.43.5.19.5 35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2	A DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: (A) DESCRIPTION:	INC Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Synthetic Urine Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	NORTH VERN sance or CRI acco Store or		7265 500.00 500.00 500.00
COUNTY: 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024	Jennings VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1 ² 35.43.5.19.5 35.46.1.11.7	A DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: (A) DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Synthetic Urine Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale	NORTH VERN sance or CRI acco Store or	ON IN 47 Fine: Fine: Fine: Fine: 11LL DR	500.00 500.00
COUNTY: 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 PERMIT #:	Jennings VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: TC15083001	7.1.3.18.5.1 ² 35.43.5.19.5 35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: (A) DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DEV GROUP 4 LLC	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Synthetic Urine Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale	NORTH VERN sance or CRI acco Store or inors 2250 CEDARN FRANKLIN IN ays	ON IN 47 Fine: Fine: Fine: Fine: 11LL DR	500.00 500.00
COUNTY: 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 03/20/2024	Jennings VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: TC15083001 Johnson VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1 ⁻¹ 35.43.5.19.5 35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.8	A DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: (A) DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DEV GROUP 4 LLC DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Synthetic Urine Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m Cigarette self-service displa	NORTH VERN sance or CRI acco Store or inors 2250 CEDARN FRANKLIN IN ays	ON IN 47 Fine: Fine: Fine: Fine: 46131 Fine: Fine:	500.00 500.00 500.00
COUNTY: 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 PERMIT #: 03/20/2024 03/20/2024 PERMIT #:	Jennings VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: Johnson VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1 ² 35.43.5.19.5 35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.8 7.1.3.18.5.7 NAME:	A DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DEV GROUP 4 LLC DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Synthetic Urine Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m Cigarette self-service displa	NORTH VERN sance or CRI acco Store or inors 2250 CEDARM FRANKLIN IN ays tificate 29 S 6th Street Vincennes IN	ON IN 47 Fine: Fine: Fine: Fine: 46131 Fine: Fine:	500.00 500.00 500.00
COUNTY: 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 03/20/2024 03/20/2024 PERMIT #: COUNTY:	Jennings VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1 ² 35.43.5.19.5 35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.8 7.1.3.18.5.7 NAME:	A DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DEV GROUP 4 LLC DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Synthetic Urine Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m Cigarette self-service displa Tobacco Sales without Cer Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	NORTH VERN sance or CRI acco Store or inors 2250 CEDARM FRANKLIN IN ays tificate 29 S 6th Street Vincennes IN	ON IN 47 Fine: Fine: Fine: Fine: 46131 Fine: Fine: 47591 Fine: TH AVE	500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
COUNTY: 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024 PERMIT #: COUNTY: 03/20/2024 PERMIT #: 03/06/2024 PERMIT #:	Jennings VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: TC06608001 Knox VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1 ² 35.43.5.19.5 35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2 NAME: 35.46.1.11.8 7.1.3.18.5.7 NAME: 35.46.1.10.2 NAME:	A DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: Lincoln Gas Inc Lincoln Gas Inc DESCRIPTION: WALLYS TOBACCO INC	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Synthetic Urine Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m Cigarette self-service displa Tobacco Sales without Cer Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	NORTH VERN sance or CRI acco Store or inors 2250 CEDARM FRANKLIN IN ays tificate 29 S 6th Street Vincennes IN or inors 1669 EAST 37 Hobart IN 463 or	ON IN 47 Fine: Fine: Fine: Fine: 46131 Fine: Fine: 47591 Fine: TH AVE	500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC13467001 Marshall	NAME:	Lapaz Quick Mart	840 S. Michi Plymouth IN		
03/14/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14926001 Putnam	NAME:	Dev Group 3 LLC	5 Putnam Pla Greencastle		
03/14/2024 03/14/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7 35.46.1.11(E	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Certificate Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post	Fine: Fine:	500.00
03/14/2024 03/14/2024 03/14/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(a) 35.46.1.11.7	(4)(A) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign Places smoking is prohibited Failure to post proper signage; must be 21 to enter	Fine: Fine: Fine:	100.00 100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16713001 Saint Joseph	NAME:	Norte Dame Quick Mart Ir	nc 334 N Eddy South Bend		
03/08/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11966001 Tippecanoe	NAME:	Taran Enterprise Inc Tower Corner Citgo	999 Creasy I Lafayette IN		
03/22/2024 03/22/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2 905.1.46.1	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates	Fine: Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05186001 Vigo	NAME:	TC Wes Grocery	(display required) 631 S 14th S Terre Haute		
03/22/2024 03/22/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1 7.1.3.18.5.1		Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI	Fine: Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16678001 WASHINGTO	NAME: N	SALEM TOBACCO & VA	PE LLC 1321 E HAC STE 104 SALEM IN 4		т
03/27/2024 03/27/2024 03/27/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.43.5.19.5 7.1.3.18.5.1 ² 7.1.7.5.1.1(B	DESCRIPTION:	Synthetic Urine/Adulterant Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRI Requirements for Retailers, Distributors,	Fine: Fine: Fine: Fine:	1,000.00
03/27/2024	VIOLATION:	3.18.5.2(d)	DESCRIPTION:	and Manufactures Misstatement or suppression of fact	Fine:	500.00
					OTDEET	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14981001 WAYNE	NAME:	PLATINUM GROUP LLC	937 N 12TH RICHMOND		